
 
IIMC REGION IX 

LEADERSHIP TEAM 

MAY 2025 

 
IIMC REGION IX DIRECTORS 
 

Marc A. Donohue, MMC Shawn Campbell, MMC 

Government Services Director/City Clerk - City of Eastvale City Clerk - City of Auburn 

(951) 703-4421 (253) 931-3055 

mdonohue@eastvaleca.gov scampbell@auburnwa.gov 

Term expires May 2027 Term expires May 2028 

 

REGION IX STATE PRESIDENTS FIRST VICE PRESIDENTS 
 

Alaska Association of Municipal Clerks 
Danyielle Snider, MMC Kim Lane, MMC 

City Clerk – City of Fairbanks Borough Clerk – City & Borough of Wrangell 

(907) 459-6774 (907) 874-2381 

dsnider@fairbanks.us  clerk@wrangell.com   

Term: Dec. 2024 - Dec. 2025 Term: Dec. 2024 - Dec. 2025 

California Municipal Clerks Association 
Ashton R. Arocho, MMC Suzanne Guzzetta, CMC 

City Clerk - City of Westminster City Clerk - City of Milpitas 

(714) 548-3176 (408) 586-3001 

aarocho@westminster-ca.gov sguzzetta@milpitas.gov 

Term: Apr. 2025 - Apr. 2026 Term: Apr. 2025 – Apr. 2026 

Oregon Association of Municipal Recorders 
Kayla Duddy, MMC Scott Stauffer, CMC 

Deputy City Recorder – City of Redmond City Recorder – City of Milwaukie 

(541) 923-7755 (503) 786-7502 

kayla.duddy@redmondoregon.gov stauffers@milwaukieoregon.gov  

Term: Sept. 2024 - Sept. 2025 Term: Sept. 2024 - Sept. 2025 

Washington Municipal Clerks Association 
Heidi Napolitino, MMC  Peri Gallucci, MMC, CPRO 

Clerk-Treasurer – Town of Woodway  City Clerk/Public Records Officer – City of Chelan 

(206) 542-4443  (509) 682-8019 

heidi@townofwoodway.com  pgallucci@cityofchelan.us  

Term: Mar. 2025 - Mar. 2026  Term: Mar. 2025 - Mar. 2026 
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